

**GOVERNMENT OF ODISHA**  
**FINANCE DEPARTMENT**

\*\*\*\*\*

**OFFICE MEMORANDUM**

No. 5126 /F, dated : **27.02.2018**  
FIN-CS2-ALW-0005-2017

**Sub: Drawal of arrear Dearness Allowance @ 4% (enhanced from 132% to 136%) with effect from 01.01.2017 to 30.06.2017 in favour of State Government employees drawing pay in pre-revised scales of Pay i.e. under ORSP Rules, 2008.**

Restrictions have been imposed at Paragraph-7 of F.D.O.M No.30661, dt.23.10.2017 that payment of arrear Dearness Allowance of 4% arising on account enhancement of D.A. from 132% to 136% with effect from 01.01.2017 to 30.06.2017 shall not be made until further orders.

Now, after careful consideration, the Government have been pleased to decide that payment of arrear D.A. @4% (enhancing the rate from 132% to 136% w.e.f. 01.01.2017) in favour of State Government employees as well as following categories of employees drawing pay under ORSP Rules, 2008 may be drawn and disbursed to them.

- i)** The Teaching and Non-Teaching staff of Universities who are in receipt of regular scale of pay for whom the State Government is bearing full salary cost. These also include teachers of Universities who enjoy AICTE/UGC scale under ORSP (College Teachers) Rules, 2010 and Medical College Teachers under ORSP (Medical College Teachers) Rules, 2010.
- ii)** Subordinate Judicial officers drawing their pay in accordance with Law Department Resolution No.8318/L dated 02.08.2010.
- iii)** Work-Charged Employees drawing in regular scale of pay under the ORSP Rules, 2008; and
- iv)** Job Contract Workers of Consolidation and Settlement Organisation who are in receipt of fixed pay in regular scale of pay under ORSP Rules, 2008 and D.A. sanctioned thereon from time to time.

**(Tuhin Kanta Pandey)**  
**Principal Secretary to Government**